CH \$40.00 86396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeant Holdings Ireland		09/01/2018	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	3013 Lake Drive	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86396790	SILIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-338-8049

Email: trademarks@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street, Law Department

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Gorman
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Gorman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0430

900491072

Total Attachments: 1

source=SILIQ VHI to VIRL Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0431

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") with an effective date as of

September 1, 2018, the ("Effective Date"), is from VALEANT HOLDINGS IRELAND, a

private unlimited company organized under the laws of Ireland with a place of business at 3013

Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24 (the "Assignor"), to VALEANT

PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED, a limited company organized under the laws of

Ireland with a place of business at 3013 Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24

"Assignce").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the record owner of the trademark and the related United States

pending application for SILIQ, Serial No. 86396790, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business, and all common law

right, associated with the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any and all common law

rights, title and interest associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective

Date.

VALEANT HOLDINGS IRELAND

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 03/25/2019